

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1223 OF 2012

JHAPTU RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Adv.(AC)
Jail Petition

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Ajay D.S. Mandyal, Adv.
Mr. harkesh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As Mr. Rajesh Gogna, learned Amicus Curiae appointed by this Court is not present, it shows that he is not interested and does not want to represent the appellant. The Registry is directed to appoint some other Amicus Curiae and the brief may be handed over to him.

List this matter after two weeks.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master