

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO._____OF 2013

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1223 OF 2012

JHAPTU RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2013 This Application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Gogna,Adv.(Mentioned)

Jail Petition

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for recalling the order dated 24th July, 2013 and allowing the applicant to continue as A.C. in this appeal, be listed alongwith Criminal Appeal No.1223 of 2012.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master