

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1223 OF 2012

JHAPTU RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and with office report)

Date: 03/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mrs Urmila Sirur, Adv. (A.C.) (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter was listed before this Court on 24.7.2013. On that day Mr. Rajesh Gogna, learned A.C. did not appear. Thus, this Court passed an order directing the Registry to appoint another Amicus Curiae.

In compliance of the order dated 24.7.2013, the Registry has appointed Mrs. Urmila Sisur, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

However, Mr. Rajesh Gogna, learned counsel has filed an application (Cr1.MP.No.16523 of 2013) to recall the order dated 24.7.2013 and allow him to continue as the Amicus Curiae.

As the matter is listed today, Mr. Rajesh Gogna, learned counsel is not present. Cr.M.P.No.16523/2013 is dismissed.

List after two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master