

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1223 OF 2012

JHAPTU RAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah,Adv.
Mr. Parth Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As usual, the Advocate-on-Record is not present.

This is a jail petition which has been heard several times by the court and over the time the counsel for the State appeared knowing it well that it is the State government that has to file the depositions, no attempts has ever been made to do the needful.

We are in complete loss to understand what is this case about as the State counsel is not able to render any assistance whatsoever.

We direct the State of Himachal Pradesh to ensure that the entire deposition alongwith other documents particularly the English translation of the FIR and post mortem report be filed within three weeks in the Court and a copy of the same be served upon Ms. Urmila Sirur, learned Amicus Curiae.

List this matter for hearing in the third week of January, 2014.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master